# P07000106631

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
		:	

Office Use Only



100109623961

09/25/07--01035--001 \*\*87.50

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

07 SEP 25 AH 10: 0

APPROVED

# **COVER LETTER**

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: C&P Enterprises NFL, Inc.				
(PROPOSED CORPORAT	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUD</u>	E SUFFIX)		
		-		
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the artic	eles of incorporation and a c	check for:		
\$70.00 \$78.75	\$78.75	<b>✓</b> ] \$87.50		
Filing Fee Filing Fee	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,		
& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy		
	or common copy	& Certificate of		
		Status		
	ADDITIONAL COPY	REQUIRED		
	<i>a</i> (			
FROM: Charles L. Calloway		accounty		
Name (Printed or typed)				
1860 Quaker Ridge Drive				
A	ddress			
Green Cove Springs, FL 32043				
City, State & Zip				
004 294 0020				
904-284-9929	elephone number			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

### **OF**

# C&P ENTERPRISES NFL, INC.



The undersigned, acting as the incorporator of a corporation under the Florida General Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation for such corporation:

### ARTICLE I

NAME: The name of the Corporation is: C&P Enterprises NFL, Inc.

### ARTICLE II

REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT: The street address of the initial registered office and also the Corporate principle office is: 1860 Quaker Ridge Drive, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

And the name of the initial registered agent is: CHARLES L. CALLOWAY

### ARTICLE III

PURPOSE: The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be now or hereafter organized under the laws of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE IV

CAPITAL STOCK: The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of stock. The total number of shares authorized shall be 1000 and the par value of each share is \$1.000.

### ARTICLE V

BOARD OF DIRECTORS: The initial board of director(s) shall consist of 1 member: The name and mailing address of the person who is to serve as director is:

Name: CHARLES L. CALLOWAY

Address: 1860 Quaker Ridge Drive, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

# ARTICLE VI

REGISTERED AGENT: The name and address of the Registered Agent is:

Name: CHARLES L. CALLOWAY

Address: 1860 Quaker Ridge Drive, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

### ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATOR: The name and address of the incorporator is:

Name: CHARLES L. CALLOWAY

Address: 1860 Quaker Ridge Drive, Green Cove Springs, FL 32043

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation in the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Signature/Registered Agent